

---

*Changes to legislation:* There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Water Resources Act 1991. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 16

#### SCHEMES IMPOSING SPECIAL DRAINAGE CHARGES

##### *Notice of unconfirmed orders*

- 7 As soon as may be after an unconfirmed order has effect, the Minister who made the order shall publish in the London Gazette, and in such other manner as he thinks best adapted for informing persons affected, a notice—
- (a) stating that the order has come into force; and
  - (b) naming a place where a copy of it may be seen at all reasonable hours.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Water Resources Act 1991. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Act applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2015/770 Sch. 3 para. 5(2)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 20A words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 266(2)
- s. 20A(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 266(3)
- s. 20B words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 267
- s. 20C words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 268(2)
- s. 20C(1) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 268(3)
- s. 21(3)(za)(zb) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 269(3)(a)
- s. 21(10) added by 2003 c. 37 s. 8(2)(b)
- s. 25(1A)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(b)
- s. 25A words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(c)
- s. 25C words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(d)
- s. 25C(2) words substituted by S.I. 2015/664 Sch. 4 para. 24(4)
- s. 27A words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(e)
- s. 29(1A) inserted by 2003 c. 37 s. 7(2)
- s. 29(2)-(2C) substituted for s. 29(2) by 2003 c. 37 s. 7(3)
- s. 33A-45 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(g)
- s. 46A(2) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(h)
- s. 48A(1) applied by S.I. 2017/1329 art. 20(5)
- s. 48A(1) excluded by 2017 c. 7 Sch. 21 para. 3(1)
- s. 48A(1) excluded by S.I. 2013/1967 art. 40(2)
- s. 48A(1) excluded by S.I. 2014/3102 art. 17(2)
- s. 48A(1) excluded by S.I. 2015/2044 art. 36(2)
- s. 48A(1) excluded by S.I. 2017/1329 art. 20(3)
- s. 48A(5) excluded by S.I. 2013/1967 art. 40(5)
- s. 48A(5) excluded by S.I. 2014/3102 art. 17(5)
- s. 48A(5) excluded by S.I. 2017/1329 art. 20(6)
- s. 48A(5) restricted by 2017 c. 7 Sch. 21 para. 3(4)
- s. 59A-59C words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 270(j)
- s. 84(2)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 273(3)(c)
- s. 118(1)(c) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 275(2)(e)
- s. 118(7) words inserted by 2016 anaw 3 Sch. 2 para. 20(2)(a)
- s. 118(7) words inserted by 2016 anaw 3 Sch. 2 para. 20(2)(b)
- s. 154(7)(8) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 278(6)
- s. 157(7) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 281(4)
- s. 165(1A) words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 284(2)
- s. 167A inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 287
- s. 167A(3)(a) repealed by S.I. 2016/475 reg. 30
- s. 168(9) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 288(3)
- s. 169(3A)(3B) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 289(4)
- s. 169(5) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 289(6)
- s. 171(6) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 291(5)
- s. 172(5) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 292(6)
- s. 186(1A) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 297(3)
- s. 193-194E and cross-heading substituted for s. 193 194 by 2014 c. 21 s. 59(2)
- s. 203(1A) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(2)(a)
- s. 203(1A) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(2)(b)
- s. 203(1A) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(2)(c)
- s. 203(2A) word substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(3)(b)

- s. 203(2A) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(3)(a)
- s. 203(5)(b) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(6)
- s. 203(8) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(7)(a)
- s. 203(8) words substituted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 7 para. 125(7)(b)
- s. 204(2)(ga) inserted by 2013 c. 32 Sch. 12 para. 65
- s. 204(3)(a)(ib) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 300(3)
- s. 204(8) inserted by S.I. 2017/80 Sch. para. 6
- s. 211(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2015/664 Sch. 4 para. 24(6)
- s. 221(1)(b) word inserted by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 10 para. 13(a)
- s. 221(1)(b)(iii) and word repealed by 2014 c. 21 Sch. 10 para. 13(b)
- s. 221(1A) inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 304(10)
- Sch. 6 para. 1(6)(ba) inserted by 2015 anaw 4 Sch. 2 para. 16(b)
- Sch. 8 para. 2(7) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 310(3)(a)
- Sch. 8 para. 2(7) words inserted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 310(3)(b)
- Sch. 27 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 315(d)
- Sch. 27 para. 3-5 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 315(d)
- Sch. 27 para. 7-9 words substituted by S.I. 2013/755 Sch. 2 para. 315(d)